                                             TS3809/3810 Series
Taiwan Semiconductor
Document Number: DS_P0000206                  1                                                                    Version: E15
Microprocessor Reset Circuit
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The TS3809/3810 series are used for microprocessor
(µP) supervisory circuits to monitor the power supplies
in µP and digital systems. They provide excellent circuit

Taiwan Semiconductor
Document Number: DS_P0000206                  4                                                                    Version: E15
ORDERING INFORMATION
RESET VOLTAGE PART NO. PACKAGE PACKING
4.63V TS3809CXA RFG SOT-23 3,000pcs / 7” Reel
4.38V TS3809CXB RFG SOT-23 3,000pcs / 7” Reel
4.00V TS3809CXC RFG SOT-23 3,000pcs / 7” Reel
3.08V TS3809CXD RFG SOT-23 3,000pcs / 7” Reel
2.93V TS3809CXE RFG SOT-23 3,000pcs / 7” Reel
2.63V TS3809CXF RFG SOT-23 3,000pcs / 7” Reel
2.25V TS3809CXG RFG SOT-23 3,000pcs / 7” Reel
4.63V TS3810CXA RFG SOT-23 3,000pcs / 7” Reel
4.38V TS3810CXB RFG SOT-23 3,000pcs / 7” Reel
4.00V TS3810CXC RFG SOT-23 3,000pcs / 7” Reel
3.08V TS3810CXD RFG SOT-23 3,000pcs / 7” Reel
2.93V TS3810CXE RFG SOT-23 3,000pcs / 7” Reel
2.63V TS3810CXF RFG SOT-23 3,000pcs / 7” Reel
2.25V TS3810CXG RFG SOT-23 3,000pcs / 7” Reel
Note:
1. Compliant to RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and in accordance to WEEE 2002/96/EC.
2. Halogen-free according to IEC 61249-2-21 definition.
BLOCK DIAGRAM
                                             TS3809/3810 Series
Taiwan Semiconductor
Document Number: DS_P0000206                  5                                                                    Version: E15
CHARACTERISTICS CURVES
(TC = 25°C unless otherwise noted)